

FILED

AUG 03, 2012

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 29832-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Darrell Smith,

Appellant.

Grant County Superior Court Cause No. 10-1-00119-3

The Honorable Judge Evan Sperline

Appellant's Reply Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
P.O. Box 6490
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 339-4870
backlundmistry@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT..... 1

I. Mr. Smith’s convictions must be reversed because extrinsic evidence tainted the jury’s verdict..... 1

A. Respondent seeks to apply the wrong standard of review..... 1

B. Respondent concedes error, and cannot show it was harmless beyond a reasonable doubt..... 2

II. Respondent’s concession regarding the Privacy Act violation requires reversal..... 5

A. Privacy Act violations may be raised for the first time on review..... 5

B. The Privacy Act violation was not harmless..... 6

III. Mr. Smith was deprived of his Sixth and Fourteenth Amendment right to the effective assistance of counsel. 7

IV. The court’s nonstandard “to convict” instructions violated Mr. Smith’s right to due process..... 7

V. Mr. Smith’s conviction in Count V violated his Fourteenth Amendment right to due process because the evidence was insufficient to prove the elements of the offense. 9

**VI. Respondent concedes that the record does not support
imposition of \$1,450 in legal financial obligations. 10**

CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)	10
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> , 508 U.S. 275, 113 S.Ct. 2078, 124 L.Ed.2d 182 (1993).....	10
<i>United States v. Gonzalez-Lopez</i> , 548 U.S. 140, 126 S.Ct. 2557, 165 L.Ed.2d 409 (2006).....	11

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

<i>In re Pullman</i> , 167 Wash.2d 205, 218 P.3d 913 (2009)	9
<i>State v. Bennett</i> , 161 Wash.2d 303, 165 P.3d 1241 (2007)	11
<i>State v. Boling</i> , 131 Wash.App. 329, 127 P.3d 740 (2006)	7
<i>State v. Briggs</i> , 55 Wash. App. 44, 776 P.2d 1347 (1989)	6
<i>State v. Christensen</i> , 153 Wash.2d 186, 102 P.3d 789 (2004).....	8
<i>State v. Courtney</i> , 137 Wash. App. 376, 153 P.3d 238 (2007).....	9
<i>State v. Cunningham</i> , 93 Wash.2d 823, 613 P.2d 1139 (1980)	9
<i>State v. Iniguez</i> , 167 Wash.2d 273, 217 P.3d 768 (2009).....	4
<i>State v. Jasper</i> , 174 Wash. 2d 96, 271 P.3d 876 (2012)	5
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 137 Wash.App. 862, 155 P.3d 183 (2007).....	4, 5, 7
<i>State v. Kyllo</i> , 166 Wash.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009)	12
<i>State v. Porter</i> , 98 Wash.App. 631, 990 P.2d 460 (1999)	10
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 171 Wash.2d 118, 249 P.3d 604 (2011)	9
<i>State v. Strobe</i> , 167 Wash. 2d 222, 217 P.3d 310 (2009)	11

State v. Williams, 94 Wash.2d 531, 617 P.2d 1012 (1980) 8

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. VI 10

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 7, 10, 12

WASHINGTON STATE STATUTES

RCW 9.73.050 8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Massachusetts v. Caramanica, 729 N.E.2d 656 (2000) 12

Torrence v. Florida, 574 So.2d 1188 (1991) 12

WPIC 4.21 11
